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SUMMIT COUNTY 
 

WATER FIRE DISTRICTS 
 

 
NORTH SUMMIT FIRE DISTRICT 

Brett Jones 
PO Box 187 

Coalville, Utah  84017 
435.336.2645 

Cell – 801.721.1905 
brettjones@allwest.net 

 

PARK CITY FIRE DISTRICT 
Scott Adams 

730 W Bitner Rd  
736 W Bitner Admin Office 

P.O. Box 980010 
Park City, UT 84098-0010 

649.6706 ext. 1303 
Fax – 658.5247 

sadams@pcfd.org 
 

SOUTH SUMMIT FIRE DISTRICT 
Kent Leavitt 

PO 660 
Oakley, Utah  84036 

435.640.4737 
ssfd@allwest.net 

 

WILDLAND FIRE DISTRICT 
Bryce Boyer 

1755 South Hoytsville Road 
Coalville, Utah 84017 

435-640-2075 
Fax – 435.657.2997 

bryceboyer@utah.gov 
 
 

RECREATION DISTRICT   
 
 
 
 

SNYDERVILLE BASIN RECREATION DISTRICT 
Melissa O’Brien 

5715 Trailside Drive 
Park City, Utah 84098 

649.1564 ext. 11 
Fax – 649.4325 

melissa@basinrecreation.com 
Bob Radke 

5715 Trailside Dr 
Park City, Utah  84098 

649.1564 ext. 19 
Cell 435.640.3063 

bob@basinrecreation.com 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 

MOUNTAIN REGIONAL WATER 
Chris Braun 

PO Box 982320 
Park City, Utah 84098 

940.1916 
cbraun@mtregional.org 

 

 

SUMMIT WATER DISTRIBUTION CO. 
Andy Garland 

6400 Pace Frontage Road 
Park City, Utah 84098 

435.649.7324 
Fax - 435.649.7324 
andy@swdc.us 

 

Dave Fuller 
6400 Pace Frontage Road 

Park City, Utah  84098 
Fax – 435.649.7324 
dave@swdc.us 

 

 

SEWER DISTRICT 
 

S.B.W.R.D. 
Bryan Atwood 

2800 Homestead Road 
Park City, UT 84098 

435-649-7993 ext. 245 
Fax – 649.8040 

batwood@SBWRD.org 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  
 
 
 

BUILDING DEPARTMENT  
Robert Taylor 
435.336.3116 

rtaylor@summitcounty.org 
Leslie Rushton 
435.336.3156 

lrushton@summitcounty.org 

ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT 
Gary Horton 

336-3120 
ghortin@summitcounty.org 

Steve Taylor 
336.3141 

staylor@summitcounty.org 
 

HEALTH DEPARTMENT 
Nate Brooks 

435.336.3226 
nbrooks@summitcounty.org 

Sally Piercy 
435.336.3234 

spiercy@summitcounty.org 
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